The Company currently has 1 employee. 

CAPITALIZATION AND OWNERSHIP 

Capitalization 
The Company is authorized to issue three classes of membership interests: preferred units, 
common units, and incentive units. As of the date of this Form C, the Company has authorized and 
issued five hundred sixty-one thousand, six hundred fifty-one (561,651) units of preferred 
membership interests (the “Preferred Units”) and seven hundred sixty thousand (760,000) units 
of common membership interests (the “Common Units”), pursuant to the Amended and Restated 
Limited Liability Company Agreement executed on January 1, 2018 (the “Amended LLC 
Agreement”). The Company has conducted the following prior Securities offerings in the past 
three years:  

Preferred Units 
On January 1, 2018, the Company entered into Membership Interest Purchase Agreements with 
Michael Allen, Walter Bernheimer, the Lascoe Family Trust and Micandea, LLC for the aggregate 
sale of three hundred seventy-six thousand, six hundred fifty-one (376,651) of Preferred Units, at 

purchase price per unit of $1.00, for aggregate proceeds of $376,651.00 in an exempt offering 
pursuant to Section 4(a)(2) under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the “Securities Act”). 

On January 1, 2018, the Company entered into a Membership Interest Purchase Agreement with 
Brendan Burns for the sale of one hundred eighty-five thousand (185,000) of Preferred Units, 
at purchase price per unit of $1.00for aggregate proceeds of $185,000.00 in an exempt 
offering pursuant to Section 4(a)(2) under the Securities Act. 

Common Units 
On January 1, 2018, the Company entered into a Membership Interest Purchase Agreement 
with Brendan Burns for the sale of seven hundred sixty thousand (760,000) of Common 
Units, at purchase price per unit of $1.00, for aggregate proceeds of $760,000.00 in an 
exempt offering pursuant to Section 4(a)(2) under the Securities Act. 

Incentive Units 
On January 1, 2018, pursuant to the Amended LLC Agreement, the Company and its members 
adopted an equity incentive plan for the Company’s employees, managers, consultants, or other 
service providers (the “Incentive Plan”) to issue membership interest (the “Incentive Units”). 
Pursuant to the Incentive Plan, two hundred and fifty thousand (250,000). Incentive Units are 
intended to be reserved for allocation in the form of award agreements to its employees, managers, 
and service providers. Pursuant to the Amended LLC Agreement, the number of Inventive Units 
shall not exceed five percent (5%) of the aggregate total of Preferred Units and Common Units